

Press Release

1 September 2017

MS Amlin commits to recall market with new Lead Underwriter appointment

MS Amlin is delighted to announce that Ed Mitchell has joined as Lead Underwriter for the Product Recall team.

Based in London, Ed is responsible for developing innovative recall solutions that will meet the increasing reputational, regulatory and operational risks faced by clients today. The account will be written on a worldwide basis, covering a broad range of industry sectors and signals MS Amlin's intention to be more active in the recall market.

An established specialist in his field, Ed joins MS Amlin with over 20 years' experience in insurance and reinsurance markets. He most recently served as Global Head of Recall for XL Catlin, where he led one of the largest books in the global product recall market. Other underwriting positions have included roles at Beazley and Gen Re and broking experience gained through Marsh and Sedgwick.

Paul Western, Product Group Lead – Specialty Lines at MS Amlin, commented: "We are delighted to have an underwriter of Ed's calibre join MS Amlin. His appointment will enable us to increase our product capabilities and enhance our offering to our brokers and clients. We look forward to working with him and building the team to establish MS Amlin as a leader in the product recall market."

ENDS

Note to editors:

For more information please contact the Media team:

• FTI Consulting, Kit Dunford – (0)20 3727 1143 | kit.dunford@fticonsulting.com

About MS Amlin:

MS Amlin is a leading insurer and reinsurer, part of the global top-10 insurance group MS&AD, with operations in the Lloyd's, UK, Continental European and Bermudian markets. With a 300-year record and more than 2,400 people in 26 locations worldwide, we deliver continuity for businesses facing the most complex and demanding risks. Our role places us at the forefront of the Property & Casualty, Marine & Aviation and Reinsurance markets.



We are experts in underwriting, with both technical capability and deep knowledge of the areas we insure. Our claims service sets the industry reference point for quality, with efficient, fair and timely claims management.

We put the people we serve at the heart of everything we do, creating strong, balanced working relationships. Whether you're a broker, agent, insured party or other insurer, you can expect first-rate service and the unwavering support of experts who understand your world and share your goals. And in providing this, we continue to meet our stakeholders' expectations, empower our people and become a stronger partner for you.

www.msamlin.com

@MS_Amlin